

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2017 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 520/SCS 1**

On page 2, line 8, following "that" insert "⋮"; and

On page 2, following line 8, insert:

"(a) Utilizes only qualified teachers to deliver instruction to students;"; and

On page 2, line 9, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 12, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 14, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 15, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 17, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 18, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 20, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 22, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 24, delete "(i)" and insert "(j)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 16, line 22, following "of" insert "only".

Amendment No. SFA 8

Rep. Sen. Gerald A. Neal

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Stevens, Janet

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing